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Bottling Plants In Purulla District of west Bengal

6737. SHRI BIR SINGH MAHATO: Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATU-RAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received and proposal for settling up new botting plants in Purulia District, West Bengal;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken thereon?

THE MINISTEROF PETROLEUM AND
NATURAL GAS (SHRI B. SHANKAR-
ANAND): (a) to (c). No decision has been taken to set up a botting plant at Purulia in West Bengal.

[Translation]

Import of Agricultural Appliances

6738. SHRIMATI KRISHNENDRA
KAUR (DEEPA): Will the Minister of AGRI-CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to import agricultural appliances;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the foreign exchange involved therein?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND
COOPERATION IN THE MINISTRY OF
AGRICULTURE (SHRI MULLAPPALL Y
RAMACHANDRAN): (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c). In view of reply to part (a), I the questions do not arise.

[English]

Project for Running Vehicles with Conpressed Natural Gas

6739. SHRI SOBHANADREESWARA
RAO VADDE: Will the Minister of PETRO-LEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Madras Refineries Limited had formulated a pilot project for running vehicles with compressed natural gas;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the decision laken thereon?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM AND
NATURAL GAS (SHRI B .. SHANKAR-
ANAND): (a) to (c). Madras Refineries limited has taken up a pilot project in cooperation with the Tamil Nadu Energy Development Agency (TEDA) and Cholan Roadways Corporation to convert and run 10 buses on an experimental basis, using Cofl1lressed Natural Gas (CNG) and diesel on a dual-fuel mode. The first passenger bus thus converted has been in operation since
22nd March, 1992.

Ban on Import of Seeds

6740. SHRI V. DHANANJA YA KUMAR:
Will the Minister of AGRICUL TURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to impose a total ban on import of seeds; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI
MULLAPPALL Y RAMACHANDRAN): (a)
NO,Sir.

